(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	90092606069
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/15/0701031009 ** 78.75
(Document Number)	2001 HAR 15 P SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE.
Office Use Only	R IS PHI2: 07 TARY OF STATE ASSEE.FLORID

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee FL 32301

· · ·

SUBJECT: FAST Booster Club, Inc.

•

Enclosed are the original and two (2) copies of the articles of incorporation and a check for seventy-eight dollars and seventy five cents (\$78.75) for the Filing Fee and Certified Copy.

FROM: Alan Williams 642 SE 19th Ave, Suite 1 Deerfield Beach FL 33441 (561) 251-3724

ARTICLES OF INCOPORATION

of

FAST Booster Club, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purposes of forming a Not for Profit corporation in compliance with Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

<u>ARTICLE I – NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be:

FAST Booster Club, Inc.

<u> ARTICLE II – PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

642 SE 19th Ave, Suite 1 Deerfield Beach FL 33441

<u>ARTICLE III – PURPOSE</u>

This corporation is organized exclusively for the purpose of being a charitable organization to support the Florida Atlantic Swim Team, under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or any corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV – MANNER OF ELECTION

Membership shall elect Directors of the Corporation at the annual meeting at the beginning of each fiscal year.

ARTICLE V – INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names and mailing addresses of the initial directors of the Corporation are as follows:

Traci Czaja 7863 Texas Tr Boca Raton FL 33487 Director Rich Merrill 1390 NW 4th St Boca Raton FL 33486 Director Karen Dennis 20100 Palm Island Dr Boca Raton FL 33498 Director Michael Brown 4520 NW 5th Ave Boca Raton FL 33431 Director

ARTICLE VI – INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Alan Williams 642 SE 19th Ave, Suite 1 Deerfield Beach FL 33441

SECRETARY	.2007 HAR 15	
Y OF STATE	5 PH12: 0	

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Alan Williams 642 SE 19th Ave, Suite 1 Deerfield Beach FL 33441

ARTICLE VIII – CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IX – DEDICATION OF ASSETS

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 14th day of March, 2007.

Alan Williams, Incorporator

I MAR 15 PH 12:

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION Of **REGISTERED AGENT**

SECRET/	2007 MAR	
SSE	5	y Descense Descense
SECRETARY OF STATE	PM12:08	

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

FAST Booster Club, Inc.

2. The name of the registered agent and principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation are:

Alan Williams 642 SE 19th Ave, Suite 1 Deerfield Beach FL 33441

Having been named as registered agent to accept the service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

March 14, 2007

Alan Williams, Registered Agent

Date